09-14-2001



101843793 Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jaccard Corporation General Partnership Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Change of Name Cher Security Agreement Cher Cher Change of Name Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 8. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rocco Lucente, II, Esq. Internal Address: Cher Street Address: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: Street Address: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: Street Address: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: Street Address: Street Address: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Cohen & Lombardo, P.C. P.O. Box 5204 Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14222 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: September 14, 200 September 14, 200 September 14, 200 Date	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jaccard Corporation Association Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Association Limited Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association Nature of conveyance: Association Nature of conveyance: Association Composition-State Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Chert Composition-State New York Additional name(s) and deress of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rocco Lucente, II, Esq. Internal Address: Chen & Lombardo, P.C. P.O. Box 5204 Buffalo, NY 14213 Street Address: Street Address: Additional number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: September 14, 200 September 14, 200 Control in the under Street. Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Composition-State New York Composition-State New York Composition-State New York Additional number(s) address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Street Address: Cohen & Lombardo, P.C. P.O. Box 5204 Buffalo, NY 14213 Street Address: Street Address: Additional number: Street Address: Additional number: Additional number of applications and registrations involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Address: Additional number: Additional number: Additional number of applications and registrations involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Address: Additional number: Additional number of a paying by deposit account number: Street Address: Additional number: Additional number of a paying by deposit account number: Additional number of a paying by deposit account number: Street Address: Additional number: Additional number: Additi	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼▼	V V V		
Jaccard Corporation Jaccard Corporation Association General Partnership Corporation-State Merger Additional name(a) of conveying party(ies) attached? Security Agreement Change of Name Cother Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Society Security Agreement Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rocco Lucente, II, ESQ- Internal Address: City Buffalo Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Additional number(s) talked Address: Additional number(s) attached Addition		lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Other Execution Date: Additional number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rocco Lucente, II, Esq. Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforgation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Rocco Lucente, II September 14, 200 Rocco Lucente, II September 14, 200 Rocco Lucente, II September 14, 200 Signature Individual(s) ditzenship. Association. Association. General Partnership. Corporation-State New York Additional number(s) attached countent of assignation in the united States. Additional number B. Trademark Registration No.(s) B. Trademark Registration in No.(s) B. Trademark Registration in No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) B. Trademark Registration in No.(s) B.	Jaccard Corporation 9/4-6) Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Name: <u>Wangler</u> , <u>Incporporated</u> Internal Address:		
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	Individual(s) citizenship		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 8. Trademark Registration No.(s) 850,959; 1,137,743; 1,172,879; 1,216,431 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rocco Lucente, II, Esq. Internal Address: Cohen & Lombardo, P.C. P.O. Box 5204 Buffalo, NY 14213 Street Address: 343 Elmwood Avenue 8. Deposit account number: City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14222 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforgration is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Rocco Lucente, II Name of Person Signing September 14, 200	Assignment	Corporation-State New York Other If essignee is not domicilled in the United States, a domostic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a senarate document from assignment)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rocco Lucente, II, Esq. Internal Address: Cohen & Lombardo, P.C. P.O. Box 5204 Buffalo, NY 14213 Street Address: 343 Elmwood Avenue City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14222 City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14222 On Not use this space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Rocco Lucente, II Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: September 14, 200 Signature Date	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	850,959; 1,137,743; 1,172,879; 1,216,431		
P.O. Box 5204 Buffalo, NY 14213 Street Address: 343 Elmwood Avenue City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14222 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Rocco Lucente, II Name of Person Signing Signature Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: September 14, 200	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rocco Lucente, II, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Street Address: 343 Elmwood Avenue 8. Deposit account number: City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14222 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Rocco Lucente, II Name of Person Signing Signature Date	P.O. Box 5204	☐ Enclosed		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Rocco Lucente, II Name of Person Signing Signature (Attach duplicate copy of this page in paying by deposit accounts and applicate copy of this page in paying by deposit accounts and applicate copy of this page in paying by deposit accounts. September 14, 200	and standard tuenus	8. Deposit account number:		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Rocco Lucente, II Name of Person Signing Signature Date	City: Bullato State: 172 Zip.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforgopy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforgopy of the original document.			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, altachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Name of Person Signing S Total number of pages including cov	ignature Date ver sheet, attachments, and document:		

09/17/2001 GTON11

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 75.00 OP

Refund Ref: 09/17/2001 GTONI

CHECK Refund Total:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0681

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jaccard Corporation, a New York corporation having its principal offices at 3421 N. Benzing Road, Orchard Park, New York 14127 ("Jaccard") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Wangler Incorporated, a New York corporation having its principal offices at 4447 Freeman Road, Orchard Park, New York 14127 ("Wangler") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and said registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jaccard hereby assigns to Wangler all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said registrations there of together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Jaccard Corporation

Jaccard Corporation

Jaccard Corporation

State Of New York

Ss.:

COUNTY OF Live of Many of August, in the year Jol, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared How Many personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalflof which the individual(s) sected, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

DANIEL V. DELMONTE
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01DE4888823
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires April 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0682

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Issue Date
SUPER-TENDERMATIC	850,959	June 18, 1988
JACCARD MINI	1,137,743	July 15, 1980
JACCARD	1,172,879	October 13, 1981
IT'S JACCARDIZED	1,216,431	November 16, 1982

BFLODOCS:579496_1 (CF5401)

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0683**

RECORDED: 09/14/2001